Case No: 1801106/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr M Bellow

Respondent: ISS Facility Services Limited

Heard at: Leeds via CVP **On:** 27th and 28th June 2022

Before: Employment Judge Moxon

Representation

Claimant: Mr Dyson, counsel Respondent: Mr Tahzib, counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The name of the Respondent is amended by consent to ISS Facility Services Limited.
- 2. The Claimant's claim for unfair dismissal fails and is dismissed.
- 3. The Claimant's claim for unauthorised deduction from wages, namely a failure to pay overtime, fails and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Moxon

Date: 28th June 2022